Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



01-30-2006

IT OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 102300.49621US	TRADPATEN	1031 <u>66778</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of con	veying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Krupp F	Presta Aktiengesellschaft	Name: ThyssenKrupp Presta AG
Execution Date(s	s) April 15, 2002	Street Address:
Additional name(s) o	of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Essanestrasse FL-9492 Eschen Liechtenstein
	Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Appl	ication No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
		6,585,294
Additional number(s) attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Crowell	& Moring LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:		Enclosed
	PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	.	I X Daymont Intormation
	000 004 0500	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: Fax Number:	202-624-2500 202-628-8844	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007
		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007 Expiration Date 10/10
		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007 Expiration Date 10/10 b. Deposit Account Number 05-1323
Fax Number:		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007 Expiration Date 10/10
l .		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007 Expiration Date 10/10 b. Deposit Account Number 05-1323
Fax Number:		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007 Expiration Date 10/10 b. Deposit Account Number 05-1323 Authorized User Name January 25, 2006

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

20/36/2006 MDAMTER 00000224 6585294 / FC:8021



OFFICIAL CONFIRMATION

To whom it may concern the Office of Land and Public Registration hereby confirms that ThyssenKrupp Presta Aktiengesellschaft was registered from 28/10/1941 to 20/12/1996 under the name "Press- und Stanzwerk Aktiengesellschaft" and from 20/12/1996 to 15/04/2002 under the name "Krupp Presta Aktiengesellschaft" and since 15/04/2002 is registered under the name "ThyssenKrupp Presta Aktiengesellschaft".

Office of Land and Public Registration

Vaduz, January 25, 2005

STEWNAY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

Arno Aberer (Official in Charge)

RECORDED: 01/25/2006